

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Drawal of Salary of employees of erstwhile J&K Sheep & Sheep

**Products Development Board.** 

Reference:

Govt. Order No. 55-ASH of 2021 dated 22-03-2021 of Animal/Sheep

Husbandry & Fisheries Department J&K.

ORDER NO. 175 - SHDJ of 2024
DATED 15-03-2024

In supersession of all previous orders on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the drawal of salary in favour of below mentioned employees of erstwhile J&K Sheep & Sheep Products Development Board, presently on deputation to this Department, w.e.f March 2024 onwards against the vacant posts mentioned against each: -

S. No.	Name of the Official	Salary drawn against the post
1.	Mr. Mohd. Yaqoob, Junior Wool Collector (WB)	Wool Shearer in Shearing Section of the O/o Joint Director (Farms), Sheep
		Husbandry Department Jammu
2.		Wool Shearer in Shearing Section of the
	Junior Wool Collector (WB)	O/o Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu

Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu shall draw and disburse the salary of the officials w.e.f March 2024 onwards against the above mentioned posts after observing all codal formalities as are required under rules and the allowances shall also be regulated in accordance with the rules in vogue.

Sd/-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/9/2021/218 22-25

Dated: 15 -03-2024

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. Treasury Officer, Additional Treasury Gandhi Nagar Jammu for information.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 4. Concerned officials.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

15.03.24